No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
PRODUCT NAME
SI unit for DeviceNetTM
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX260 Series
-1-
No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
Table of Contents

-8-
No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
Model Indication and How to Order
EX260-SDN 1
Connector type, output specification
1 M12 connector, 32 outputs, PNP (negative common) / source
2 M12 connector, 32 outputs, NPN (positive common) / sink
3 M12 connector, 16 outputs, PNP (negative common) / source
4 M12 connector, 16 outputs, NPN (positive common) / sink
Fieldbus
DN DeviceNetTM
-9-
No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
Summary of Product elements
<EX260-SDN1/-SDN2/-SDN3/-SDN4>
No. Element Description
1
Fieldbus interface connector
(BUS OUT)
DeviceNetTM connection. 1
(M12 5-pin socket, A-coded)
2
Fieldbus interface connector
(BUS IN)
DeviceNetTM connection. 1
(M12 5-pin plug A-coded)
3 Power supply connector
Power supply with load voltage for valves. 1
(M12 4-pin plug, A-coded)
4 Ground terminal Functional earth. (M3 screw)
5 Output connector Output signal interface for valve manifold.
6 LED and switch
LED display to indicate the status of the SI unit 2
Switches for setting of node address and operating mode. 2
7 Mounting hole Mounting hole for connection to the valve manifold.
Accessories
Hexagon socket head cap screw 2 pcs. M3 x 30 screw for connection to the valve manifold.
Seal cap 1 pc. seal cap for unused fieldbus interface connector (BUS OUT).
1: For details of suitable cables refer to the Accessories section on page 36.
2: Refer to page 15 for the LED Indication and Settings.
-10-
No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
Installation and Wiring
■Installation
Connect valve manifold to the SI unit.
•Dimensions for installation
n: number of valve stations
L 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
L1
120.7 136.7 152.7 168.7 184.7 200.7 216.7
L2 80 96 112 128 144 160 176
L 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 232.7 248.7 264.7 280.7 296.7 312.7 328.7 344.7
L2 192 208 224 240 256 272 288 304
(mm)
The above table shows dimensions as an example for the SY5000 series valve manifold.
Connectable valve manifolds are the same as for EX250 series SI unit.
Refer to the EX250 series valve manifold section in the valve catalogue for valve manifold dimensions.
n
n
-11-
No.EX※※-OMN0013-G
■Wiring
Select the appropriate cables to mate with the connectors mounted on the SI unit.
Refer to Accessories (page 36).
○Fieldbus interface connector layout
The bus connector layout for DeviceNetTM is as follows.
BUS OUT: M12 5-pin socket, A-coded (SPEEDCON)
BUS IN: M12 5-pin plug, A-coded (SPEEDCON)
No. Designation
Contact layout
BUS IN BUS OUT
1 DRAIN